

Heart of the Community Award

is presented to

Marty Lyons Foundation

Mission: The Marty Lyons Foundation (MLF) is dedicated to fulfilling the wishes of children ages three (3) to seventeen (17) who have been diagnosed as having terminal or life-threatening illnesses. MLF is unique in that they will grant a second wish to a deserving child. MLF grants wishes today for a better tomorrow.

Did You Know?

- Over the past 39 years MLF has granted more than 8,000 wishes.
- 92% of every \$1.00 raised goes towards granting wishes.

Jothy Narendran, Co-Managing Partner Jaspan Schlesinger LLP is proud to support the Marty Lyons Foundation and the work they do to make dreams become reality.



L to R: Bridget Ryan, Inside Sales Executive, The LandTek Group, Marty Lyons, Founder & Chairman, Marty Lyons Foundation Jothy Narendran, Co-Managing Partner, Jaspan Schlesinger LLP